

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KALNA,
PURBA BURDWAN

Present : Smt Suparna Roy III
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kalna

CR Case No. 336/2026

C N R No-W B B D 12001100/2026

Computer Filing No-CR/1100/2026

Registration No-CR/336/2026

Complainant:Kartick Huma

VS

O.P.:Prasenjit Das

(An application U/S-138 N.I. Act

Order No. 01 Dated.25.03.2026

A complaint is filed by **Kartick Huma** U/S-138 N.I. Act against Prasenjit Das.

Register the case record.

Let this case be fixed for hearing in terms of sec 223 BNSS.

The Complainant is directed to remain present on next date with his/her witness.

To 16/04/26 for hearing as per sec138 N.I. Act

Dictated and corrected by me

ACJM,Kalna

ACJM, Kalna