

**CR-336-2026**

Order:- 06 Dated 29.07.2026

The Record is put up on the strength of a put up petition filed by the complainant .

It appears that complainant has already been examined .

Record be transferred to Ld.JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court immediately .

The complainant is directed to file requisites before Ld.transferee Court .

To date (03-08-2026) for appearance of the complainant and filing requisites before the transferee court .

**Suparna Roy (III)**

**ACJM, Kalna**